—
Gemini.
The new resistance.
Flexible thermoplastic enclosures
for harsh environments.
• High degree of protection for harsh
outdoor environments
• Easy to install

16 G E M I N I .  TH E N E W R E S I S TA N CE .
—
Ordering codes
Fast selection table
Basic configuration
Size
No. of
installable
DIN modules
No. of
vertical
mod.
External
dimensions
Internal
dimensions Complete switchboard Box Door
(mod. x
row)
(H=150
mm)
A B C D E F Trasparent
door
Opaque door Transparent Opaque
1 24 (12x2) 2 400 335 210 300 250 180 1SL0211A00 1SL0201A00 1SL0221A00 1SL0241A00 1SL0231A00
2 54 (18x3) 3 550 460 260 450 375 230 1SL0212A00 1SL0202A00 1SL0222A00 1SL0242A00 1SL0232A00
3 72 (18x4) 4 700 460 260 600 375 230 1SL0213A00 1SL0203A00 1SL0223A00 1SL0243A00 1SL0233A00
4 96 (24x4) 4 700 590 260 600 500 230 1SL0214A00 1SL0204A00 1SL0224A00 1SL0244A00 1SL0234A00
5 120 (24x5) 5 855 590 360 750 500 330 1SL0215A00 1SL0205A00 1SL0225A00 1SL0245A00 1SL0235A00
6 216 (36x6) 6 1005 840 360 900 750 330 1SL0216A00 1SL0206A00 1SL0226A00 1SL0246A00 1SL0236A00
Components for automation
Size Base plate Inner door
Blank Drilled Insulating Former version New version
1 1SL0259A00 1SL0275A00 1SL0267A00 1SL0251A00 -
2 1SL0260A00 1SL0276A00 1SL0268A00 1SL0252A00 -
3 1SL0261A00 1SL0277A00 1SL0269A00 - 1SL0253A00
4 1SL0262A00 1SL0278A00 1SL0270A00 - 1SL0254A00
5 1SL0263A00 1SL0279A00 1SL0271A00 - 1SL0255A00
6 1SL0264A00 1SL0280A00 1SL0272A00 - 1SL0256A00
Accessories for distribution
Wiring ducts Fix-O-Rapid
Check the ABB Library
G EM I N I .  TH E N E W R E SIS TA N CE . 17
Components for distribution and mixed applications
Size Uprights DIN-rail Drilled panel Blank panel Modular plate
A H=150 mm H=225 mm H=75 mm H=150mm H=300 mm H=150 mm H=300 mm
1 1SL0283A00 1SL0290A00 1SL0307A00 - 1SL0318A00 1SL0324A00 1SL0330A00 1SL0296A00 -
2 1SL0284A00 1SL0291A00 1SL0308A00 1SL0313A00 1SL0319A00 1SL0325A00 1SL0331A00 1SL0297A00 1SL0302A00
3 1SL0285A00 1SL0291A00 1SL0308A00 1SL0313A00 1SL0319A00 1SL0325A00 1SL0331A00 1SL0297A00 1SL0302A00
4 1SL0285A00 1SL0292A00 1SL0309A00 1SL0314A00 1SL0320A00 1SL0326A00 1SL0332A00 1SL0298A00 1SL0303A00
5 1SL0286A00 1SL0292A00 1SL0309A00 1SL0314A00 1SL0320A00 1SL0326A00 1SL0332A00 1SL0298A00 1SL0303A00
6 1SL0287A00 1SL0293A00 1SL0310A00 1SL0315A00 1SL0321A00 1SL0327A00 1SL0333A00 1SL0299A00 1SL0304A00
Accessories for distribution
Size Kit for Tmax XT x-O-Rapid kit with wiring duct Module covers
RAL 7035H. 150 mm H. 300 mm 25x60 mm 40x60 mm
1 - - 1SL0353A00 1SL0360A00
12863
2 1SL0373A00 1SL0376A00 1SL0354A00 1SL0361A00
3 1SL0373A00 1SL0376A00 1SL0354A00 1SL0361A00
4 1SL0374A00 1SL0377A00 1SL0355A00 1SL0362A00
5 1SL0374A00 1SL0377A00 1SL0355A00 1SL0362A00
6 1SL0375A00 1SL0378A00 1SL0356A00 1SL0363A00
18 G E M I N I .  TH E N E W R E S I S TA N CE .
—
Ordering codes
Fast selection table
Accessories common to the whole range
Size
Lock with
handle
Lock with
triangular
impression
Lock with
square
impression
Anti tampering
locking kit
Pole
installation kit Pedestal
Universal
drill bit
Base mounting
kit for metal
plate
1
1SL0340A00 1SL0341A00 1SL0339A00 1SL0458A00
1SL0343A00 -
12894 1SL0383A00
2
1SL0344A00
-
3 -
4
1SL0345A00
1SL0464A00
5 1SL0465A00
6 1SL0346A00 1SL0466A00
Size
Ventilation
kit Base cover
Anti
condensa-
tion kit
Floor
pedestal Coupling kit
Bottom base
H 30 Fixed frame
Integral
cover
Depth
adapter
Horizontal
kit
1 Check the
ABB Library
1SL0385A00
1SL0351A00
1SL0352A00
- - - 1SL0451A00
12851
-
2 1SL0386A00
1SL0413A00 1SL0423A00 1SL0433A00 1SL0452A00
1SL0470A00
3 1SL0387A00
1SL0471A00
4 1SL0388A00 1SL0414A00 1SL0424A00 1SL0434A00 1SL0454A00
5 1SL0389A00 - 1SL0415A00 1SL0425A00 1SL0435A00 1SL0455A00 1SL0472A00
6 1SL0390A00 - 1SL0416A00 1SL0426A00 1SL0436A00 1SL0456A00 -
G EM I N I .  TH E N E W R E SIS TA N CE . 19
Mounting elements